
 CRMPO CTP Steering Committee Meeting  
May 20, 2015 – 11:00 am 

 
2nd floor of the UNC Building, 500 Laureate Way 

 Kannapolis, NC 
Attendance: 
    

Linda Dosse  NCDOT‐TPB    ldosse@ncdot.gov 
Ed Muire    Rowan County   Ed.Muire@rowancountync.gov 
Phil Conrad  MPO Staff    pconrad@mblsolution.com 
Jonathan Marshall Cabarrus County  jbmarshall@cabarruscounty.us 
Phillip Graham  City of Concord  graham@concordnc.gov 
Joe Wilson     City of Concord  wilsonj@concordnc.gov 
Misty Lippard  City of Kannapolis  mlippard@kannapolisnc.gov 
Wilmer Melton   City of Kannapolis  wmelton@kannapolisnc.gov 
Wendy Brindle  City of Salisbury  wbrin@salisburync.gov 
  

Summary of Agenda Items: 
 
During the meeting the following items were discussed: 
 
Linda Dosse opened the meeting for the CTP update.   
 
The first item discussed was if there were any last minute changes to the CTP 
maps  after  Linda  had  updated  the  information  from  the  April  meeting.  
Although  he was  not  at  the meeting  the  CK  Rider  director  had made  some 
additional comments about the PT&R maps. 

 
The  second  item  discussed was  the  alternatives  analysis  the  impact  of  the 
smaller US  52  bypasses  around Granite Quarry,  Rockwell,  and Misenheimer 
with  and  without  the  Eastern  Rowan  Connector  in  place.  Also,  a  possible 
alignment for an extension of the Westside Bypass between NC 152 and US 70. 
After review of the results by Rowan County and Salisbury, it was decided that 
the Eastern Rowan Connector and the US 52 bypasses would both be  left on 



the draft Highway maps and the extension of the Westside Bypass would not 
be included on the CTP this time around. 
 
The  third  item  was  discussion  of  the  presentation  of  the  draft  CTP  to  the 
TCC/TAC  and  then  to  the public. After much discussion,  it was decided  that 
because of  the possibility of no  June, 2015 meetings  that  the CTP would be 
presented to the TAC the next week at the May meeting and the CTP would be 
presented  to  the public at  the  same  time as  the amendments  to  the MPO’s 
MTP.  There  will  be  one  Cabarrus  County meeting  and  one  Rowan  County 
meeting. 
 

Even though there may not be a June TCC meeting Linda reserved the right to 
hold a Steering Committee meeting  if necessary. Otherwise the next meeting 
will be August 19, 2015. 
 
 

 
 


